

TOWNSHIP OF FERGUSON

3147 Research Drive • State College, Pennsylvania 16801 Telephone: 814-238-4651 • Fax: 814-238-3454 www.twp.ferguson.pa.us

FERGUSON TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING AGENDA Monday, February 8, 2021 6:00 PM Via Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89904014437 Meeting ID: 899 0401 4437

I. Call To Order

II. Election of Officers

A. The Chair will need to designate the Director of Planning & Zoning to act as a temporary Chair in order to conduct the nominations and election of the Chair of the Planning Commission for the year 2021. Once the Chair has been elected, he/she will be responsible for conducting the remainder of the nominations and elections.

Vice-Chair responsibilities generally involve taking over the duties of the Chair when he/she is not available.

The Secretary is responsible for signing the official copy of the approved minutes and providing a signature on plans duly approved by the Township.

2020 Chair: Jeremie Thompson2020: Vice-Chair: Jerry Binney2020 Secretary: Rob Crassweller

III. Centre Region Planning Commission (CRPC) Representative and Alternate

A. The Board of Supervisors is awaiting a recommendation from the Planning Commission on the selection of a representative to the Centre Regional Planning Commission. In the past, the Commission has selected both a primary and alternate to represent the Township.

The CRPC meets on the first Thursday of the month to review items of regional significance. Commission members should plan to provide nominations for this position which will be formally appointed by the Board at a future meeting.

- A Home Rule Municipality -

The first CRPC meeting of the year is scheduled for Thursday, February 4, 2021 at 7:00PM.

2020 CRPC: Dr. Ellen Taracani 2020 Alternate: Shannon Holliday

IV. Adopted 2021 Planning Commission Meeting Calendar

A. Attached is a copy of the adopted 2021 Planning Commission meeting calendar.
Planning Commission adopted these meeting dates during the December 1, 2020 meeting.

V. Adopted 2021 Planning Commission Work Program

A. Attached is a copy of the adopted 2020 Planning Commission Work Program. Planning Commission adopted this work program during the December 1, 2020 meeting and the Board of Supervisor's adopted this work program during the December 7, 2020 meeting.

VI. Adjournment